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DISCLAIMER

This presentation contains forw ard-looking statements that involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions. If the risks or uncertainties 

ever materialize or the assumptions prove incorrect, the results of CANCOM may differ materially from those expressed or implied by 

such forw ard-looking statements and assumptions. All statements other than statements of historical fact are statements that could be 

deemed forw ard-looking statements, including but not limited to any projections of revenue, margins or other f inancial items; any 

projections of the amount, timing or impact of cost savings; any statements of the plans, strategies and objectives of management for 

future operations, including any resulting cost savings or revenue or profitability improvements; any statements concerning the 

expected development, performance, market share or competitive performance relating to products or services; any statements 

regarding current or future macroeconomic trends or events and the impact of those trends and events on CANCOM and its f inanc ial

performance; any statements of expectation or belief; and any statements of assumptions underlying any of the foregoing. 

Risks, uncertainties and assumptions include the need to address the many challenges facing CANCOM’s businesses; the 

competitive pressures faced by CANCOM’s businesses; risks associated w ith executing CANCOM’s strategy; the impact of 

macroeconomic and geopolitical trends and events; the protection of CANCOM’s intellectual property assets; the development and 

transition of new  services and the enhancement of existing services to meet customer needs and respond to emerging technological

trends; the execution and performance of contracts by CANCOM and its suppliers, customers and partners; the hiring and retention of 

employees; integration and other risks associated w ith business combination and investment transactions; and other risks that are 

described in CANCOM’s Annual Report for the f inancial year ended December 31, 2019. 

CANCOM assumes no obligation and does not intend to update these forw ard-looking statements.

No representation or w arranty – w hether expressed or implied – is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, 

accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or opinions contained therein. Neither the company nor any of its af f iliates 

shall have any liability w hatsoever (in negligence or otherw ise) for any loss arising from any use of this presentation or its content or 

otherw ise arising in connection w ith this presentation.

This presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase, subscribe for, hold or sell any shares or other securities and 

neither this presentation nor any part of it shall form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection w ith, any contract or commitment 

w hatsoever.

LEGAL 
NOTICE
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SIGNIFICANT EVENTS 2019

GROUP

Double digit growth rates in revenue and EBITDA.

ARR grew by 41.3 percent now representing around 12 percent of total group revenue.

Capital increase in December 2019 enlarging cash position for M+A activities.

CLOUD 
SOLUTIONS

Very significant growth rates show strong demand for CANCOM’s service portfolio.

Cloud Solutions delivers 18 percent more EBITDA than IT Solutions segment, highlighting 
the successful transformation of CANCOM into a managed service provider. 

ACQUISITION

Acquisition of managed services specialist Novosco (UK).

Rationale: Enrich managed services capabilities of the Group, expand footprint in UK 
and enter Irish market.
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UK-BASED MANAGED SERVICES PROVIDER ACQUIRED

NOVOSCO

Offers Managed Services and Solutions for IT infrastructure. 

Revenue: GBP 55m, EBITDA margin:17%.

Cash payment in 2019 and 2020 totalling EUR 70m.
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GROUP: DOUBLE DIGIT GROWTH PATH REMAINS INTACT 

REVENUE
(EUR million)

EBITDA (adj)*
(EUR million)

.18

MAIN 
DRIVERS

EBITDA 
MARGIN (adj)

+14.7%
Organic: +6.8%

Growth rates underline customers’ need for a partner with CANCOM’s strategic set-up.

Cloud Solutions generated 57 percent of EBITDA (adj), substantially overtaking IT 
Solutions for the first time (43 percent of EBITDA (adj)). 

*Adjustment: Special investments in strategic transformation and one-off profits (FY.19: 11.3m).

8.4%
FY.18: 8.6%

.18

.19 +17.6%
Organic: +12.2%1,317.3

130.5

113.8

1,549.3

.19
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CLOUD SOLUTIONS: HIGHLY DYNAMIC DEVELOPMENT

REVENUE
(EUR million)

EBITDA (adj)*
(EUR million)

.19

.18

MAIN 
DRIVERS

EBITDA 
MARGIN (adj)

+28.4%
Organic: +18.4%

Continued investment of customers into digital transformation drives demand for 
managed services.

Service portfolio enables to capitalize on current XaaS trend.

*Adjustment: Special investments in strategic transformation (FY.19: 8.9m)

27.3%
FY.18: 27.1%

.18

.19 +27.6%
Organic: +20.0%235.5

81.9

63.8

300.6
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IT SOLUTIONS: VERY SIGNIFICANT GROWTH BUT MARGINS 

UNDER PRESSURE  

REVENUE
(EUR million)

EBITDA (adj)
(EUR million)

.18

MAIN 
DRIVERS

EBITDA 
MARGIN (adj)

+2.0%
Organic: -2.4%

High growth in hardware and software sales but lower margins.

5.0%
FY.18: 5.7%

.18

.19 +15.4%
Organic: +10.5%1,081.8

62.7

61.5

1,248.7

.19

*Adjustment: Special investments in strategic transformation (FY.19: 0.7m)
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IT Solutions

62.7m
FY.18: 61.5

Cloud Solutions

81.9m
FY.18: 63.8

130 140 146 157
183

Dec.18 Mar.19 Jun.19 Sept.19 Dec.19

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

STRATEGIC TRANSFORMATION PROGRESSES WELL

YoY

+41%
Organic: 24%

*Annual Recurring Revenue = (Monthly revenue from multi-year Managed Services contracts w ith CANCOM ow ning SLA) x 12 months

EBITDA (adj)
(EUR million)

Cloud 
Solutions

IT 
Solutions

ARR*
(EUR million)
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Target: 0-2%

OWC RATIO AT ZERO

OPERATING WORKING CAPITAL* / SALES 

0.0%

7.2%
7.7%

2.3% 2.5%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

*OWC = (Trade account receivables + inventories) – Trade account payables
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Operating CF FY.19

129.8m
FY.18: 81.9m

-29.4

6.9

25.9

78.5

-21.5

14.7 14.7

122.2

Q
1
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2
.1
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3
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4
.1

8

Q
1
.1
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Q
2
.1
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3
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4
.1

9

OPERATING CASH FLOW: FY.19 DELIVERS VERY STRONG 

IMPROVEMENT

Cash + cash equivalents EUR 364.9m Current loans EUR 7.2m Non-current loans EUR 0.2m Net Cash EUR 357.5m

EUR mill ion

FY.18: 81.9m FY.19: +59%

31 Dec. 2019
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CAPEX: REDUCTION AS PLANNED

EUR mill ion

CAPEX FY.19

32.5m
FY.18: 33.1m

41.0
33.1

7.9 5.9

2017 2018

Q
1
.1

9

Q
2
.1

9

TARGET

CAPEX lower than in prior years and influenced by one-off in Q4.19.

Target for CAPEX/Sales ratio met in 2019; IFRS 15 reclassification leads to slightly higher 
ratio. 

CAPEX/Sales: 

3.5%

CAPEX/Sales: 

2.5%

CAPEX/Sales: 

2.1%

6.9

Q
3
.1

9

11.9

Q
4
.1

9
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12.9

17.5

17.4

13.8

10.5

6.2

OUTLOOK ON IFRS AMORTIZATIONS FROM PPA 
(AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2019)

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018AMORTIZATION
(EUR million)

0.26

0.37

0.34

0.27

0.21

0.13

PPA EFFECT 
ON EPS

(EUR)

AMORTIZATION
SEGMENT SPLIT

(EUR million)

11.2

12.6

6.3

4.8

Cloud Solutions IT Solutions

2020

2019
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MAJOR FINANCIAL ONE-OFF EFFECTS 2019 

IFRS 15

Reclassification of 2018 and 2019 revenue due to new classification of CANCOM being 
principal or agent in certain transactions.

Amortization 
and 

financial result

Operational development of US subsidiary HPM Inc. lead to one-time impairment of 
goodwill of EUR 13.3m.

Financial results - treatment of options. 

Other

Sale-and-Leaseback of logistics facility in Jettingen-Scheppach. 

Discontinued Operations – out-of-court settlement.

Tax benefit from EU decision.
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FINANCIAL CALENDAR

2020

18 June Interim report as of 31 March 2020 

30 June Annual General Meeting, Munich (online event)

13 August Half-year financial report

12 November Interim report as of 30 September 2020

16-18 November Analyst conference as part of the German Equity Forum, Frankfurt/Main 
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FORECAST FY.20: RISKS AND OPPORTUNITIES – A BALANCED 

OUTLOOK

GROUP

Trend towards digitalization remains intact in all CANCOM markets, but high uncertainty 
with regard to Corona effects on client base and supply chain.

Moderate growth in revenue, gross profit, EBITDA and EBITA.

CLOUD 
SOLUTIONS

Significant growth in revenue, gross profit, EBITDA and EBITA. 

Significant growth in Annual Recurring Revenue (ARR) compared to status of 
December 2019.

IT 
SOLUTIONS

Moderate growth in revenue, gross profit, EBITDA and EBITA.
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THANK YOU

Contact:

Sebastian Bucher

Investor Relations

sebastian.bucher@cancom.de

+49 89 54054 5193
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FY2019: EBITDA ADJUSTMENTS

FY2019 Group Cloud 

Solutions

IT 

Solutions

EBITDA (adj) 130.5 81.9 62.7

thereof

adjustment
11.3 8.9 0.8

EBITDA 119.2 73.0 61.9

FY2018 Group Cloud 

Solutions

IT 

Solutions

EBITDA (adj) 113.8 63.8 61.5

thereof

adjustment
9.9 3.9 2.2

EBITDA 103.9 59.9 59.3

ADJUSTMENTS 
2019

Group: Incidental M+A costs, strategic transformation, equity-based remuneration 
and one-off profit from sale of real estate.

Cloud Solutions: Internationalization and AHP resources.

IT Solutions: Transition costs.

*Adjustment: Special investments in strategic transformation (FY.19: 8.9m)


